Depaktment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles : 2600 Biair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1996

Mr. Anil Patel

Sun Cleaners

1201-7 U.S. Highway 1

North Palm Beach, Florida 33418

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990476

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Depa}tment has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submltted on December 12, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

WW
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene D/g Cleaning Facility Notification 12¢1

Facility Name and Location

05992;3/

oo

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

NICA Ewlerprises., Twc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

on Jeowners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

@50190) FLL cESac

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 1201 -7 G.%.  jahway \
City:\x\aﬁ.@,\ Ya\ud Beacla County: Talun Be aCS/\ Zip Code: 7)34[8

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Me. Anil Patel | Manager

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
OrganizationFim: <S> ClRANRIS \
Street Address: {20, -7 W-%. B %V\\)Ja\(
City: NorHa Palum. Bescln County: Palud Beacin  zZipCode: 3244

&

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (S6|) 6Z22- D4 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
a0 a g ™
RECEIVE
GG 2 996
Bureau of Air Monitor'mg
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Motile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9i #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . e
(I) w/ ref. condenser OLEES I — -— -—_ — —

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser — S _ —
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit -
(10) w/ ref. condenser — — —_— —_—

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | é ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Ve | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | X |

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96
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New small area source

New Jarge area source
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ é |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection an‘d repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

oo LR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ )Q | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L gl31)4¢

" ANIC P.PATEC P

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




i TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
mven__ (105 TIMEOUT:__ 2 % 30 ARSID8_ O §F 0 LT L
TYPE OF FACILITY: DyY Cl€zv (rs .

FACILITY NAME.___ .5 U N/ CLEAN ER S ' DATE. (=D — G

FACILITY LOCATION: [RoO)— 7 -5 [ 3~ L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: fP e fATEL PHONENUMBER. 6oL 2 — EEL &

)% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facxhty is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
‘discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, - 'YE_SE[ NO}&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | |~ 78 V
’ . (Azroximate)
) 2
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W (/ Qk_g /

i (Please Print)
ﬁ/%%f 52“177677ﬁ
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE PHONE NUMBER:

Page of . : Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ * ANNUAL }k COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION

ECT a
5%9@05 M_ Plocesr 4 fuces Pled—all ™ [20/ <7 (s

msm#ﬂff@% DATE: f~7~€7 TIME IN: _ OS/ TvE 0UT: £ 3 O
FACILITY NAME: _ SC/ N C Lg ANE D,/Q
FacIITY LOCATION: ) &= O Y -/ Q- S HW \, \

622-$549. NP BT 20 4w

Attt A, /PA’TCL_ <

" [PART I NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 A . );(
2. New faéiiity notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general parmit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | | ' ]

Facility indicatad on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
l 1. Existing small area’source . % 2. New small area source |

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
bgth tv'mc x<140 galivr hath types, x<140 zal/vr
(constructed befo'e 12/9/9 1) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yT
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification. : %Y aN

If no, please check the approprate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qu 1&3 of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 0 gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96
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| Pone Fewrom  delires fec
. IIFPART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS b Hoge disectly A ﬂﬂ(,@ ke

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: - -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? , ﬁ{ aN W l“(
2. Examining the containers for leakage? v ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? %Y aN
5.. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon. adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DI\:@A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A: 0 Moo T b

| _
If classiﬁcatiohas been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bign checked, the machine should be equipped with a re
(complete A below).

fgerated condenser

—

If classification 3 has been cheded, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (Sgmplete A and B below),Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 32, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the tmachine.sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new soufces ani\existing large area sources:.

(check appropriate boxes) /

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting syNem? }Q{ aN anNva

7/ :

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed\away from the .

condenser upon oper’gﬂg the door? Ay an /Q{;I{A
d

4. Measured and r/ec'/orded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigecated .

condenser on-4 weekly basis? AY anN
//

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :

condenser exceeded 45°F7? . &Y an

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? X{Y aN

—

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machmes on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?7.
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

L)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream. of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy aN
Oy anN
ay 0N
ay anN awva

ay ON 1 ¥4

ay anN

ay OnN anva

Qy aN awa

[[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Mamtamed rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followmv
a. documentation of leaks repaired,w/in 24 hus? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if apblicable?

e o
/Q aON
)M an
b s

[N

Uip
Qy aN KyA
av oy KV
¢ ON
¥y aN
Xy on

Qy ON KN/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

@y an l

3of 4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

NS

E§< N

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? AY AN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ Qy an
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? . Qy aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? gy aw |
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ,@.’ aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Haose connections, fttings,
couplings, and valves ¢1{ aN Muck cookers . Qy aN

, i:J/A»
Door gaskets and seating m aN Stills ﬁa‘{ aN =~ @

Filter gaskets and seating Y o Exhaust dampers Qy on % #J/ﬂ'
Pumps ?ZQ{ - aN Diverter valves ay aN %{ ,‘[/ﬁ g
Solvent tanks and containers S@fY anN Cartridge filter housings VXQ‘, anN
Water separators 'ﬂ aN
Al Ca el }LE M
Namce of Responsible Official

R Chokih: /—2—F7

Inspector’s Name fPlease Print) Date of Inspecfon
s
ﬁ L - [— 2 =7

Inspector’s Signature Appronmate Date of Next Inspection

(7“ /M (e da
CC;’th/ Yy -
| J’IL‘(/(G’«AZ ﬁyé / "

2. Peosw (et Jov Loster Lfetenr
Sl i e thy s W A

looks @« K_

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS L7217 _S
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL J{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a ‘

amson: O 7 7 o4 bnaret2- T8 oz 945 tmve our: {1/ CZ
racirynave: D UN CLEAN 2 .S
raciry Location: (201 =7 (J-S - HBy [

NPE, FL 23 4o s
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : e k. ﬂj\% rrone: 6 22 - & ‘;/4/“/3_

CONTACT NAME: - .. ‘- PHONE:
|PART I NOTIFICATION . - : 1
(check appropriate box) )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - A 0O
_‘ — . A g -
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : {3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al : '
‘- 1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source - a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source -Q ,ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr © ™
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr % 2 O
(conslructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) & ‘8& t 2 L)
. N | zo » -
5. This is a correct facility classification . Y ON QCan not determine - Y. =
0z @
If no, please check the appropriate classification: 2 S, %
0 facility qualified for 2 general permit as number above LS
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit ¢ E

| B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was g S gallons. %ﬁy\/ / f% «7

1 of 5 : ' Revised 8/11/97



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tfghtly sealed and impervious containers? N*Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? \BX aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
=
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsoxbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - ay aN IN/A
[PART 1V: -PROCESS VENT CONTROLS A ]

In Part II-A: ) o
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bccn‘q_hcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coridenser
(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prwr to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respons:ble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /{Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines will: a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? ?{ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? 9'{ ON ON/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? /DI{ ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the (@{
ON

condenser exceeded 43°F7 ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 0N

2 of5 i ’ Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to oX greater than/20° F? ay N OwaA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in\the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machin€ is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? _ ay aN anNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less ppm?- , Qy ON OwA

4. Assutgd that the sampling port on the carbgn adsorber dxhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diapfeters downstrekm of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametegs upstream from any bend, contraclion,

or expansion; and downstream from no-other inlet? Qy aN Owa
S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, rcciaimcrs, and washers) with individual N

condenser coils? ay ON OwNva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ay ON an/a

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: _
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \SKY N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? \Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \%{ ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days \
and parts installed' w/in 5 days of receipt? Y On\ ON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay D:\QN/A
S. Mainfain-ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OGN &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? &Y aN
7. Maintained ms? &Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? _ E}Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? OYy ON QN/A

3 0f 5 : Revised 8/11/97



+ [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
' —~— 4

inspection? Y N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? dv on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves E{Y ON ON/A Muck cookers OvYy ON QON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ONA ~ Stills 4]Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy anN E\]N/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves DY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E\iY ON QN/A Cartridge filter housings EI.Y aON ON/A
Water separators o A\Y ON ON/A '

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visu'al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ C[l

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ¢1 i l Pe

Halogen leak detector _ . ' ' N '\I/ P

Ifusin"g Elirect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ LZ'N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc S'apor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? ay OaN

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay anN
d. Keptina cican and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

——— —— R

AnC PaTe L - ,_}?Aj{/

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

RN Choley G-y

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Responsible Official’s Signature

Date of Inspection

(AL APPIL 99

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 8/11/97



WADD[TIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

—

Ye NO

1 Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [/] [ ]

.. Secondary Containment for:
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

)
1

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [\ ]

aor oontracted Wastewater service [ 1

\
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/Q? COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [[]
mMEm. L2445 ' TIMEOUT:. // 70 aRsiDE:. 0 990 474
TYPE OF FACILITY: }57 ) //éé—fﬂ r’fﬁA L=

FACILITY NAME.. S UN  ClL EANERS | pate: & -2 -95

FaciLiryLocation:. (RO — 9 U L oY 1
Novth Fabw Bewh, "FL 3 3F0% |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Dol  THR7EL PHONE NUMBER: & LA — & 5/42

f‘

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

E[ Based on the results‘ofthe compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-— - @ B
c 2z O
2‘% >z
> -~ =,
Sy T %
<)
¢z 2 «
%7 o
%, )
COMMENTS: . . | iy
The Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ | NO@/\
' . SPRIC  (FTY
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ ; /

(P7woximat7 .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A (/ oS 7'
’ (Please Print)
S oo D~ —To70
INSPECTOR’SSIGNATURE:/ ST PHONE NUMBER: §5 7

Page of . Revised 10/96




o BEST AVAILABLE COPY .~

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

‘YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAC/’@E/;"} . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (]  RE-INSPECTION C
e[ 97 RE Mz out: [/ 222 = w\\fas’;;r@_g 07%5 4 7&

TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy - Jeaning. R £ C (— 3.9
FACILITY NAME:_. 5[//\/ 5/64/,1 Mﬁ 4 9t 1999 DATE: 9@

\

FACILITY LOCATION:_ /R O/ =T L/ 5- [ }t yA—
- Morth fabm Borchy oS3 Go G
RESP(:D.NS[BLE OFFICIAL: /}NIL, PATEL PHONE NUMBER:_ /4 22 — ﬁz

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found o bein
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.). .

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmv compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQ UIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Anauval Compliance Ceaification form has beza progecly certified and submitied to ths ins_occ':or. YESD NQE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Jure g0

: A((;\ppror J(c)
\\thCTlON CONDUCTED BY: g V ﬂ
. ' (PI:asc Print)
INSPFCTOR'S SIGHATUR W / %

‘ _2070
PHONENUMBER:yf:S/ ;

L rsar S




, BEST AVAILABLE COPY v

i

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION cuscxusr
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL >< COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS 1D#: 0990476 parx: 6/3/57 tvem: (0220 timE ouT: //500'

FACILITY NAME: S vn Cleavens
FACILITY LOCATION: (201 —7) U- 3. H y) 1

MO th (b Bracl  F L 3340%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %)70! - Pa)L E,( PHONE: 22— 5% 4'7

CONTACT NAME: = ) ' PHONE:

S ——

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - i O No noﬁﬁcatio_n form . A
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al . - _ :
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source .
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galiyr - " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gaVyr
transfer only, x <200 galyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiyr © .+ -.. bothtypes,x<140 aaUyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ - 7 " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 galyr
transfer only, 200 <x <'1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 £ x £1,800 gaVyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr . both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr "
(constucizd before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility elassification X‘x’ . oN QCan not detarmine
I{ no, pleass check the aggropriate classification: _
| Q facility qualified for a genemal permit as numter atove
i a facility excaeds atove lmxb ard is nct :‘13 ole for a gznemal permit

B. Thztotal quantfy of parchle %L:/—xc nerc) pu.&\*vd within the praceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facilicy W:‘._s oal'o'u { 77 g} go j{/ ,(7’?7) 6_}

1 A6 <
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[PART 11T GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

[s the respansible official of the dry cleaning f:lcnllty o
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /{Y aN On/Aa
Examining the containers for leakage? aN awa

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y anN

Draining carwidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? p{ N Owa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? v Y DN%I(I/A

— Y —

TS

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - , ]

In Part O-A: ' o .

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed t

If classification

has been checked, the machine should be equipped/with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A belo o : ' o '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be'e '1pbed-wx{h'elth'éi'“é}e.fr-x;géréted -

condenser or a carbon a¥sorber (complete A and B below Carbon adsorbermust have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 . : .

If classification 4 has been chec d; the machine s

uld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below), ' o :
1 A. Has the responsible official of all nevw SQurgés and existing la'rg'e area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machinc_s-with the appropriate : 'DY CN

IN)
tr
)
=
G
?
o
K
3
P
&
5]
&
z
B
n
o,

ay aN owA

[VE]

. Equipped the condenser with a diveyler valve so airflow wi
cendenser upon opening the deor

be directed away from the
Oy ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the te

I

perature of the outlet exhaust siwaym of a refrigerated

cendensar on a weekly/bi-wAekly basis? Oy QN
5. Repaired or adjusted thyequipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 447 F? Qy Oy Ow/A
5. Corducted all temgeranure monitering afer an apprepriate cooldown peried and afier

\,-"njmo that the coolant had been CC.’“:)’-’ 21y charged? Oy aN

- 2




8. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condens
inlet and outlenweekly?

4. Assured that the sampli
perc concentrations i
or expansion; is
or expansion,

port on the carbon adsorber exqiaust for measuring

t least 8 duct diameters downstreamsf any bend, contraction,
east 2 duct diameters upstream from any behd, contraction,

d downstream from no other inlet? ‘

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdm
condenser coils? :

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) atall times? *~ ~

ay
Qy

Qay

- Qy

ay

‘ay

© AN

N awa
aN OwvAa

aN anva
aN QN/A

ON Owa

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . .

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follq\}fhxg:..j
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; L

b. documentation ofpﬁ.: ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

..('.

Maintained calibration data? for epzlicable direct reading instrumenis)

'

5. Maintainzd exhaust duct monitoring dat2 on perc concentraticns?

[o

. Maintained starrup/shutdown/maliunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reporis?

Pronlem corraciad?

(28]

. N:lmc.:::" complianes plan, if applicable?

N
ON
© ON
ON
aN

aNza

ON ON/A

¢ aN )z{ A

Sof5

Rz

vised 9/15/9




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | R

[, Daes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
e /
inspection? - Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : - /@'/ anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, finings ’ , |
couplings, and valves : /ZGN aN/A - Muck cookers - Qy aN }Zﬁ/A
Door gaskets and seating fY/DN anN/a Stills MDN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating /Q‘(DN an/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN ;Z{A
Pumps /Z{ aN QWA Diverter valves /Eﬁ ON ON/A
_ Solvent tanks and containers ,B? anN Ow/A Cartridge ﬁltcrhou;ings /Eﬁ’ ON ONA -
Water separators Zl{ ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /Q/
Physical detection (airﬂg#v felt through gaskets) . a '
Odor (noticeableperc odor) _ |
* Use of direct-reading instrumefxtation ('FID/PID/S:alorinietric tubes) - - /EJ/ V)W
Halogen leak detector - L o S 'Q/Y*)(‘ﬁ'
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment': ST -/ij/A s

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oaly)? | oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly'basié'? o Qy oN '_
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not m use? . .~ DY D\I .
e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duphcatc samplcs (calonmemc onlv)” o C!Y CN
‘esponsible Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature

(Pleasge Print)

Q\/ c!mab &2 — ?{

spector’s ivame (Piease Prinid) Da:z of lnsgeztion

[rspeciar’s Sn’n" is

Approximats Date of Next laspection



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: -;. _ —

Yes
{ L. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Hadninev-& Starage area S [ ]

Waste area _ 11

Spotting area Sealed ([/]/ [1

. /)/Q”‘] ‘L\A\M'; S'fe_e‘ -*{;¢Mcl Q‘MA’“L/

.-

— MO LR etE et il e mim e e wes on

— et e @

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporatorJ/]/[ ]
- or contracted Wastewater service - /[/]/[ ]

V.\




BEST AVAILABLE COPY TITLE V- AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ‘
) - I\ISPECTION SUWINMIARY REPORT - -

%YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION 0
TIME IN; ___TIME OUT: AlRsIDH__ Q€2 494
TYPEOFFACILITY:____~ D~u L ot eim
FACILITY NAME: Sum_ . clewins : pate: Y i [ ou
FACILITY LOCATION: L laetr = 7 vs

. Mo, AN Bold 33 4 5§
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Pi) P} PHONE NUMBER:___ © 22_ §§ 1]
/ -
/
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

_ [___] _ Based on the results of the comphance requtrements evaluated durm<7 this i mspecnon the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEI\’.[ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
7S
ﬁ‘\
: L, O
el % ¢
%z T, <
: = -
%% o
° w2
2
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliar{celéeniﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YESD NOU
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: pARY
: . (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ : e L ebley
A (Please Print) : :
.k,\, w\ . PHONENUMBER:__ ¥ 7 .39x°

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
ERCHLOROETHY LESE DY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENFRAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
\/ ' RE-INSPECTION Q

alRsiDg: © 1TeH20 pate: o /00 TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: S Qi Cawmipn y

FACILITY LOCATION: {1201 - O (TR |

o Mo B\ Beyk - 3390 ¥

Iy

|ressonssisorriciany Bl PAd T T pmonm By - §64¢
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION :
(check appropriatz box) ~— . —— . .
I. New facility notified DARM 30 dayspriortostartup . ... 0O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit S : : Q-

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriats box)
A, '

1. Existing small area source IB/ 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 galyr

both types, X < 140 gal/yr . o - .. bothtypes,x <140 galfyr

(constructed befors 12/9/91) *°. "7 "7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing largearea source Q 4. New largearea source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 gal/vr ry-to-cry only, 140 <x £2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 £x 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(conszuciad befors 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,3C0 galyr
toth types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(constructad on or after 12/9/91)

5. Tais is a corract facilicy classification Qy axN QCan not datarmine

I{no, pleass chack tie 2zpropriats classification:

facilics was Lo galions.

v~ Aakg W 1717

o

Q Drop storz/out of business/petroleum

; a facilicy qualified for a general permitas numbder atave

!. a facilicy axceeds atowve limitss and s act 2ligidie fora genemi permit

t

’ - . g . 0 . [} . .

i B. Tretcial quanticy of perehlersetiviene (p2re) purchaszd witiin the praceding 12 menths by this dry cleaning

1 o3 . D oaviead G130



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PART Il GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
| (check appropriate buxes

e ———

|. Staring perchloraethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘(Y QN QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? dY aN an/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Q§ aN
4. Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to'disposal? @Y ON On/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
‘beds according to the manufactursr’s specifications? . ... .- QY QN,{N/ A

PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

InPartII-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no contro]s are requxred Proceed to Part V

Ife classxﬁcat;on 2 has been cbecked the machme should be equipped w:th a refnoerated condenser
~(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped thh exther a refrxgerated '

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belo“) Carbon adsarber must have been Installed
przar 10 September 22, 1993 v

‘\

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped mth a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below). N\

N,
\n

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarae area sources:
(check appropriate bo*c.s)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent coptrqis? N . L UY CN

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vap;ér venting system? - C : GY D\I CN/A

w

3. Equipped the condeaser with a diverer valve so airflow will be dt

gctad away from the
cendenser upon opening the deor? o

QY ON ON/A

I

. Mazasured and recorded the tamperanues of the outl‘t exhaust stream of avrefrigerate

[&N

cendenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? ' ay ON
13. Repaired or adjustad the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
= ’ .
{ condeaser exceaded 45°F? Qy QN ON/a
15. Cenducied all temperaturs monkaring 2afer an agpropriatz cecldown pedied and after
i - . ,
| wverifying hat the coclant had Sezacompleiely chargsd? Qy ax




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

8. Hus the respoaiible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

l. Measured and recorded the cxhausz temperature on 1 the outlet side of the condcnscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycxchmcs on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer e
inlet and outlet weekly?

ust temperature at the condenser

Is the temperature differential equal  or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratiod in the exhaust stream weekly

—-if machines arz cqux,.ped with a carbon adsorbeN e o

Is the perc concentration cqua{to or less th

4. Assured that the sampling port og the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractxon,
or cxpansxon, and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equlpped u-a.nsLer machm=s (dryers, reclau'ners and washers) thh mdmdual

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o ol

at the end of the final drying cycle while the mychine is venting to the adsorber, ..

-ay aN

100 ppm? . .o .r e - wm e, QY ON

Ay ON
Qy ON

DY anN

ON/A

ON/A
QA

aw/A

aNna i -

aN/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . - -

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection ins-cction and repair reports for the fouo__\ffing::_"} =

a. documentation of leaks rcpaucd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. decumeantation of parss erdered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 daVS
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

-~

4=

. Maintained calicration data? (er ezplicadle direst recding instrumests)

5. Maintainad exhaust duct monitering daza on perc concentraticas?

O

. Maintained starup/shuidowny/malifunction plan?

7. Mainuainad deviaticn rzports?

3 P:ohlzm corracied?

(2]
jed
~
)
b
.
)
)
b

.......... d cempliance gian, if2pzticas
‘e

'
127

o7 ax

"@¢ aoN

Qy ov

Qy OnN
Qy ox
ay aw
oy ayN
ay ax
avy ox
ay ax

gA

N/A

oA

e

J3of3

Raviszad

e}

9’1367

ON/A -1
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]

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION;

Yes NO

1. Secordary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Stcu.-age area ]
Waste area /f (1

Spotting area Sealed (7 11

2. D:Lsposal of Water frun Water Separator us:Lng approved evapoi‘atc;f [/] .
: or contracted Wastewater service - (4
. - N
N S




' : BEST AVAILABLE COPY

- L

LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

[
e —

Ooc: the respansible afficial canduct 3 weekly (for 3mall sources, bi-weekly) leak detectian and eepair N ‘
inspection? . ' Y QN
1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak lag? - o~ anN
J. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
| Hose connections, fittings, a/ .
| couplings, and valves . gy aN avA ~ Muck cackers Qy ON @Gx/A l
Door gaskets and seating Q’(CJN QN/A Stills . E’(DN QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay QN QN/A Exhaust dampcrs Qy ON
CPumps . A% QN OWA - —_Diveervalves - Q¥ ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers C/Y( aN aN/A Cartridge filterhousings €Y ON ON/A --
Water separators Y QN ON/A
4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the respons’blc official?
szual examination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfaccs) U, a
Physmal detection (au-flow felt lhrou_.,h gask-!s) . - B . L
~.-. - Odor (noticeable perc odor) - T T T e “D/ TR
© Use of direct-reading mstmmentation (FIDIPID/galorinietﬁctubes) S o -aQh~ _', :
" Halogen leak detector . L L ST g
Xf using direct-reading Instrumentation, is the equipment: S E(N/A o

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm‘? ' DY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(P1D/FID only)? oy D\T -
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on 2 wcekly.basié? ' o oy Q\{
d. Keptinaclean and securs area when not m use? L ‘o ' UY EN- |
e. Verified for accur‘:cv bv uss ofduphca*- Samp!cs (C‘.lonmetnc onlv)'7 b ‘ay CN‘ - d

'J\AM&" R i

sponsible Official’sg Nanme ' Responsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print)

N . \.\'ﬁ\;\u\ 7/1,/ov

s Da:z of Insgection

e L 5o :

[rspecior's Stznamuce

Approximats Dace of Next lnspection
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: . age l.'
. Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labe

\
vd - ch-No: s683 "J-)}"l-27 ‘o)
patd =< TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: '$50.00 \/0\@9“

Do NOT Remove Label

I ————— ' . Ao
AIRS ID # 0990476\ ’ :
SUN CLEANERS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ON—LY’E:
ANIL PATEL Org.:-373520})(215(:)(:)01 EQPAL =502
1201-7 US HIGHWAY 1 e 202
| NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33418

‘ Obj.: 002273 o
e ' F
. B

Ls g THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLI
bl .‘4

NG |

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

oS
e [T}

[Ty

T o TTD | TR IS = T el e

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

{
k|

cr":‘l ped gy
o =
™~ 3 r::
Do NOT Remove Label o I
—_— T
O Qo
AIRS ID # 0990476 b
: SUN CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
; ANIL PATEL
; 1201-7 US HIGHWAY 1

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33418

e g
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c - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| C364374

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number camund below on'your mailing label.
¢ R

L

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

YHINIOHDD

E:'::
=5 .
fj‘ :
= .
Do NOT Remove Label 2 '
o©
B S_:;,‘ ol
4 AIRS ID # 0990476\\ 2 .
| SUN CLEANERS ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY2
ANIL PATEL ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 ~ ~'°
1201-7 US HIGHWAY 1 Fund: 20-2-035001
NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33418 | , Obi: 002273
. ) J
- - e

- e i E— — — — —— — — ——— ———

o THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 03 6 1 9 s 0

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fouviélow on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label L 3 4"1 ‘
o007 T TR |
AIRS ID # 0990476) Y : '
SUN CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE—ONLé |
ANIL PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: BLO 9.,, '\
Fund: 20-2-035001 =
1201-7 US HIGHWAY 1 . Fund: 20-2-035001 |

NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33418 i
y I




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

i | Fp0675

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

paid b cbr i 5213

i-17-9% .
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0990476
NISA ENTERPRISES INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ANIL PATEL | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1201-7 US HIGHWAY 1 Fund: 20-2-035001
NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33418 Obj.: 002273
VEs THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITT ANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 5 8 5 5 1

' oge
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOHM
NP TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JanN 21 97
Do NOT Remove Label
oo T T TN

AIRS ID# 0990476 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NISA ENTERPRISES INC \ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
ANIL PATEL sUN cloarepa

Fund: 20-2-035001
1201-7 US HIGHWAY 1 Obj.: 002273
| NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33418

) | NORTHPAM B =




P 17?4 052 1uce 0\
US Postal Service (<\N
Receipt for Certified Mail \_

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

SUN CLEANERS AIRSID # 0990476
ANIL PATEL
1201. .
N?éT‘iHUps HIGHWAY | 3
ALM BEACH F[, 33413
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restiicted Delivery Fee
©
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